

Kindersley Minor Sports is pleased to offer three (3) - **\$300 Scholarships** to students graduating in 2021 and who participated in either Kindersley Minor Hockey, Kindersley Minor Ball, or the Kindersley Skating Club in their grade 12 year.

Due to the COVID restrictions and the unknown for the upcoming ball season, the KMS board has stated that anyone registered for the 2021 ball season before March 26, 2021, may still apply despite what may happen with the remainder of the season.

Scholarships will be awarded to participants who are accepted into a postsecondary institution in the fall of 2021.

To apply for a Kindersley Minor Sports Scholarship, students must fill in the attached form, provide an essay titled "How Participation in Sport Enhanced My Youth," provide one letter of reference from a community member, provide a copy of high school marks up to date, and provide a copy of proof of acceptance into a post-secondary institution.

Scholarship application deadline is May 15, 2021.

Scholarship applications can be mailed to:

Kindersley Minor Sports PO Box 2487 Kindersley, SK S0L 1S0

A selection committee will review all applications and the winners will be notified by mail. Selection criteria is 40% essay content, 15% reference letter, 15% KMS involvement, 15% academic marks, 15% extracurricular/employment involvement.



2021 Scholarship Application

Application Form
Applicant Name:
Mailing Address:
Sport Played 2020/2021 Season:
Number of Years Involved with KMS:
Additional Activities with KMS:
2020 – 2021 Coach:
Extracurricular School Activities:
Employment History:
Post-Secondary Institution:
PLEASE ATTACH:
Copy of high school marks to date
 Letter of reference from a community member
Copy of letter of acceptance fall 2021 post-secondary entrance
Essay titled "How Participation in Sport Enhanced My Youth"

Please use additional space if you have anything to add